07-21-2000 **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Keep within borders ONLY PATENTS & PAT. AF Γ. APPLNS. & PATENTS ONLY 101410491 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Wash., D.C. 20231 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof on which the particulars are: 1. Name of conveying parties (assignors): Ernest Gerald Slautterback Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [X] no 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)): Address: FLA Orthopedics, Inc. 2881 Corporate Way, Miramar Fl. 33025 Country: U.S.A. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [X] no 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment Execution Date: January 31, 2000 [] Change of Name [] Verified Translation] Merger] Security Agreement Other _ 4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith: Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on additional sheet(s) attached? [] yes [X] No A. Patent Application No(s). First Inventor B. Patent No(s). First Inventor (series code/serial number) if not in Item 1 if not in Item 1 29/118964 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon-6. Number involved: dence concerning document should be mailed: Applns. 1 + Pats: = Total 1Robert E. LeBlanc, Esquire 9301 Burning Tree Road 7. Amount of fee enclosed: Bethesda, Md. 20817 Above Total x \$40 = \$40.008. If above fee missing or inadequate charge insufficiency to Deposit Account number N/A (duplicate sheet not required.) (see telephone number below) 5.5. Atty Dkt: FLA Ort 302-D USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. including this coversheet: 3 (Do NOT file dup. coversheet) 10. Total number of pages Signature: Rebert E. LeBlanc, Reg. No. 17,219

Atty/Sec:

Ø7/20/2000 DNGUYEN 00000302 29118964

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT

Fax: (301) 365-5267

Tel: (301) 365-4694

REEL: 010924 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ernest Gerald Slatterback, having a principal residence at 1880 Merion Lane, Coral Springs, Fl. 33071 (hereinafter "Undersigned") has made an invention and is the named inventor in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention entitled:

MATERNITY ABDOMINAL LUMBAR SUPPORT

which application was filed February , 2000 and was accorded Application Serial No. 29/118964:

WHEREAS, FLA Orthopedics, Inc. is a corporation of the state of Florida, having its principal place of business at 2882 Corporate Way, Miramar, Fl. 333025 (hereinafter, "Assignee");

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in the above identified application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by the undersigned had this assignment and transfer not been made;

The undersigned does further agree for himself and for his heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as may be deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And the undersigned does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest herein.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Robert E. LeBlanc, Esquire, having a business address

Page 1 of 2

DC01:137798

PATENT REEL: 010924 FRAME: 0805 of 9301 Burning Tree Road, Bethesda, Md. 20817, to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, the undersigned has hereunto signed his name on the day and year set forth below.

Ernest Gerald Slautterback

State of FLORIDA County of **DADE**

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me the undersigned notary on this 1746 day of February 2000 by Ernest Gerald Slautterback. He is personally known to me or produced ____ _____ as identification.

My Commission Expires: 12/17/2003

RECORDED: 06/19/2000

State of FLORIDA County of **DADE**

Page 2 of 2

DC01:137798